

#### **BHARATI VIDYAPEETH'S**

#### **COLLEGE OF FINE ARTS**

Approved by AICTE Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

6.5.1: Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has contributed significantly for institutionalizing the quality assurance strategies and processes. It reviews teaching learning process, structures & methodologies of operations and learning outcomes at periodic intervals and records the incremental improvement in various activities

## **College Development Committee**

#### **INDEX**

Years	Name of the Document	
2017-2018	College Development Committee	



#### Bharati Vidyapeeth College of Fine Arts Pune Satara Road Pune-43

#### Notice

Date-8/01/2018

This is to inform all the Hon'ble members of College Development Committee of Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Fine Arts, Pune that the meeting is scheduled on **15 January 2018** at **1pm.** in principal's office.

You are requested to make it convenient to attend to same.

#### Members of the CDC

SR.NO.	DESIGNATION	NAME Dr. Vishwajit Kadam	
1	Chairman of Management		
2	Nominee of Secretary Management	Dr. Asmita Jagtap	
3	Head of Department	Asso. Prof. Shruti Nigudkar	
4	Teacher	Asst. Prof. Sanjay Bhalerao	
5	Teacher	Asst. Prof. Mugdha Kale	
6	Teacher	Asst. Prof. Mangesh Tambe	
7	Non-Teaching	Ms. Aruna Patil	
8	Local Members	Dr. K. D. Jadhav	
9	Local Members	Dr. Pradip Jadhav	
10	Local Members	Mr. Pratik Gokhale	
11	Local Members	Priya Gurnani	
12	IQAC Coordinator	Dr. Pallavi Meshram	
13	President - student body	Shubham Mandawgane	
14	Secretory - student presidency	Mudhekar Pooja	
15	Principal	Asso. Prof. Anupama Patil	

#### Agenda of meeting

- 1: To confirm the minutes of previous meeting.
- 2 : Approve the budget for the Academic year 2018-2019
- 3 : Purchase
- 4: Fees Structure for academic year 2018-19.
- 6 : Perspective plan
- 7: Any other matter with the permission of the chairman

I/O Principal Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Fine Arts Pune-Satara Road, Pune-43.



## Bharati Vidyapeeth's COLLEGE OF FINE ARTS

College Development Committee Meeting for Academic Year 2017-18

#### MINUTES OF MEETING

Date: 15/01/2018 Time: 1 pm Venue: Principal's Cabin BVCOFA

Meeting number: 2

The detailed discussion as per the agenda and resolutions passed in the meeting are as follows:

### Item no 1: To confirm the minutes of previous meeting.

The minutes of the meeting held on 10/06/2017 were readout by the principal which was confirmed and approved by the committee.

## Item no 2: Approve the budget for the Academic year 2018-2019

The budget for the academic year 2018-19 of the college has been approved.

#### Item no 3: Purchase

The purchase of a scanner and printer for office use has been approved, along with permission to acquire three laptops for presentations.

## Item no 4: Fees Structure for academic year 2018-19.

Discussions were held regarding the proposed tuition fees for the students of the college for the academic year 2018-19.

#### Item no 5: Perspective plan

"Alumni Association Establishment" will help in institution's growth. This initiative indicates a deliberate effort to connect past and present, fostering community and collaboration. "Building Bridges: Alumni Association Establishment" will be the Next Year's Perspective Plan.

There was no other item suggested by any member, The meeting ended with thanks to chairman.

Pune-Satara Rd.

Pune-43.

Pune-43.

In Pfincipal
Bharati Vidyapeeth's
College of Fine Arts
Pune-Satara Road, Pune-4



# Bharati Vidyapeeth's COLLEGE OF FINE ARTS

College Development Committee

Meeting for Academic Year - 2017-18

Date: 15/01/2018 Time: 1 pm

Venue: Principal's Cabin BVCOFA

Meeting number: 2

## ATTENDENCE SHEET

### Members of the CDC

SR.NO.	DESIGNATION	NAME	SIGN
1	Chairperson of the Management	Dr. Vishwajit Kadam	
2	Secretary of the Management or his Nominee	Dr. Asmita Jagtap	B
3	Head of Department	Asso. Prof. Shruti Nigudkar	244.
4	Three teachers in the college or	Asst. Prof. Sanjay Bhalerao	muy
5	recognized institution, elected by the full-time amongst themselves out of whom at least one shall be woman.	Asst. Prof. Mugdha Kale	mynut.
6		Asst. Prof. Mangesh Tambe	19
7	Non-Teaching Employee	Ms. Aruna Patil	-Aspatil
8	Four local members, nominated by the management in	Dr. K. D. Jadhav	1tm
9	consultation with the principal, from the fields of education,	Dr. Pradip Jadhav	Aul
10	industry, research, and social service of whom at least one	Mr. Pratik Gokhale	Jedik.
11	shall be alumnus.	Priya Gurnani	Friya
12	IQAC Coordinator	Dr. Pallavi Meshram	Palv
13	President and Secretary of the	Shubham Mandawgane	Mubham
.14	College Students' Council.	Mudhekar Pooja	Fayan
15	Principal / Director of the college	Asso. Prof. Anupama Patil	and the same